IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

WILSON TILLMAN,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 64,653

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

SID J. WHITE

JAN 31 1984

CLERK, SUPKEME COURT

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH Attorney General

LAWRENCE A. KADEN Assistant Attorney General

Department of Legal Affairs The Capitol Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	6
CERTIORARI SHOULD BE DISMISSED BECAUSE THE COURT HAS ALREADY ANSWERED THE CERTIFIED QUESTION IN TAYLOR V. STATE, So.2d, 8 F.L.W. 509 (Fla. 1983).	
ISSUE II	9
CERTIORARI SHOULD BE DISMISSED BECAUSE THE FIRST DISTRICT'S OPINION DID NOT ADDRESS THIS ISSUE AND BECAUSE THE RECORD REVEALS THAT THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION IN MAKING THE EVIDENTIARY RULING.	
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Barwicks v. State, 82 So.2d 356 (Fla. 1955)	11
Castor v. State, 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978)	9
Crespo v. State, 350 So.2d 507 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1977)	12
Freeman v. State, 97 So.2d 633 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1957)	10
Gentry v. State, 437 So.2d 1097 (Fla. 1983)	5
Harris v. State, 229 So.2d 670 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1969)	10, 12
Jones v. State, 440 So.2d 570 (Fla. 1983)	10
Maggard v. State, 399 So.2d 973 (Fla. 1981)	10
Mobley v. State, 409 So.2d 1031 (Fla. 1982)	12
Ray v. State, 403 So.2d 956 (Fla. 1981)	6, 7, 8
Sireci v. State, 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981)	10
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	3, 7, 9
Taylor v. State, So.2d, 8 F.L.W. 509 (Fla. 1983)	5, 6
Williams v. State, 252 So.2d 243 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971)	10
Zamora v. State, 361 So.2d 776 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1978)	12
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
§90.804(2)(c), Fla. Stat.	3
